








200054

emorandum

oate February 21, 2020 CITY OF DALLAS
1o City Secretary
susiecT Correction to AA 20-0054

The subject Administrative Change Order was approved on 01/10/20 authorizing Change Order
No. 11 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving Company for work on Central Expressway
(Cesar Chavez Boulevard) — PBO6U779.

It has come to our attention that the information in the table below is incorrect on the original
document: ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER\ACTUAL FEE SCHEDULE BREAKDOWN
FORM PBW-FRM-314 that was approved with AA 20-0054 and need to be corrected as follows:

Order No. 11
Pearl Expressway from Commerce Street to Live Oak Street
Item# Description Unit Unit Price Original Revised Change Amount
355E 4" Reinforced Concrete Subslab under Pedestrian Brick SF $3.65 9.198 0 -9 198 ($33 572 70’
e84F &¥ $48-09 382 %) 382 1$18-336:06
901T  Oraanic Compost 2" Topdressing CY $44 50 382 0 -382 ($16,999 00!
901U Coarselv Shredded Hardwood Mulch - 2" Toodressina CcY $48 00 382 38.7855  -343 2145 ($16,474 30
BUAE s $24-008-00 3 ] -4 +$24-006-00
902A-B Imiaation for Groundcover. Ornamental Grasses. Trees. Meters LS $24,000 00 1 033 -067 ($16,U80 OU
Sublotel-Schodulo-E
SubTotal Schedule E
F28F Ea 2438-00 [*) 4 1 $2,428.00
Total For Schedule A - Central - Paving $43.920 00
Total For Schedule B - Central - Drainage $7 43525
Total For Schedule C - Central - Removal $14,321.10
Total For Schedule D - Central - Signal Upgrade and Pavement Markings $80.170.57
o2 448-00
Grand Total $0 00

“Our Product is Service”
Empathy | Ethics | Excellence | Equity



200004

DATE February 21, 2020
SUBJECT Correction to AA 20-0054

Please replace the ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDERWACTUAL FEE SCHEDULE
BREAKDOWN FORM PBW-FRM-314 in AA 20-0054 with the revised copy attached.

A copy of AA 20-0054 is attached for your reference.

Should you have any questions, please contact Gbenro Oyekanmi, P.E., Program Manager at
(214) 948-4490.

2

Robert M. Pere
Director
Department of Public Works

;Ph.D.

“Our Product is Service”
Empathy | Ethics | Excellence | Equity



ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER \ ACTUAL FEE SCHEDULE BREAKDOWN FORM

and Pearl Expressway from Commerce Street to Live Oak Street

Item# Description

355
355A
432
432A
464
464A
504C Asnhalt Concrete Medium Grade Surface Course (Tvbe C
AN4CA Asphalt Concrete Medium Grade Surface Course (Ivoe C After 9/
618

8014
8U1H {andrail at Pedestrian Ramn

1201 10 Foot Inlet

1201A After 9/19)
14-Foot Inlet
14-Foot Inlet (After 9/19)

1230 Extra Depth of inlets

1230A Extra Depth of Inlets (After 9/19)

516A  Surface Millina (After 9/19)
8013 Streetliaht Foundation at ElIm and Cesar Chavez

8019 Powder Coating Mast Arms, Poles and Hardware (Including Pick-
up and Deliverv)

RN20) Relorate Street Liaht Foundation at Salazar Buildina Front Door
Install 2-In RMC for Service Drop to Panel at Parkina Garaae
Relocate Three Tree Liahts bv Museum
Relocate Ex Street Liahts bv Museum

BUZ4 Extra Pearl Sianals

8025 Relocate Three Flectrical Services

Purchase Sianals at Pearl and Live Oak and Peart at Pacific

Install Ped Pole at Cesar Chavez and Pacific Island

108A
n
355E arced Concrete Subslab under Pedestrian Brick
4" Reinforced Concrete Subslab under Pedestrian Brick (Atter
355EA QMO

605 Bermuc a or St Auaustine Grass Spot Sod

Bermuc a or St Auaustine Grass Spot Sod (After 9/19)

901A Furnis

YUTAA

901F  -urmis and Install Mtl Fencina w/ 10-in Dia X 1 Ft Deep FTG

901EA Furnish and Install Mtl. Fencing w/ 10-in Dia X 1 Ft. Deep FTG
(After 9/19)

901F

Allee E m - 3 5"-4" Caliper 100 Gal Grnd Stake (After 9/19)
R" Clainer 45 Gal Grnd Stake

Unit

Ea
Ea
Fa
Ea
Ft
Deoth
Ft
Nenth

SY
LS

(93 4
CY
SF

SF

SY
SY
Ea
Ea
LLF

LF

Ea
Ea
Ea

PBW-FRM - 314 Revision; 4

Unit Price

53 65
535
4200
56 25
41 00
66 25
11000
420 00
715
14 50
3000
135.00

53 144 75
3.950 00
336000

31500
565 00

3125
82110

$2,708 55

2424

2 300 00

$205 00
$287 50
53 65

$535

$2 26
59 80

$28 00
$62 50

$500 00
$1 351 25
$195 00

Original

240

15

22

171

1 148

Revised

18 400
8 0U0
40
200

200
482
48
1.710
400
40
40

432

500

548

200054

Chanae Amount

-8 000 ($29 200 00)

8 000 %42 /0N 00O
-200 (88 400 0O)
200 $11 250 00
-200 (88 200 0O)
200 $11.250 00
-48 (%5 280 DM

48 $20 160 00

-400 ($2 860 00)

400 $5 800 00
40 $1.200 00
40 $5 400 00

1 (%3 144 75)
1
12 600 00
-3 (3945 00)
3 $1,695 00
432 $13 500 00
1 £821 10
1 $2,708 55
1
1
1 1102 40
1
1 4 857 58
1
7
1 10 08U 06

=171 35 0565 00)

918 3357270
500 $2,67500

0
-1 48 13210 40
-8 18.000 00
1 4 830 00

548 $34,250 00
-31 {15500 0M
-22 $4 290 00)

Effective Date: 10/30/17



200054

ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGE ORDER \ ACTUAL FEE SCHEDULE BREAKDOWN FORM

AN1GA Redhud - 2" -2 5" Clainer 45 Gal. Grnd Stake (After 9/19) Ea n 22 22 $
a01H Imnorted Topsoil - 2" Laver at Lawn cYy 0 7
Imported Tapsoil - 2" Laver at Lawn (After 9/19) cYy 7 9R BR
Railroad Ballast (Crushed Granite in Medians) - 5" Depth cy 7.4 -an1
an1l | imestnne Aaareaate (in Medians) - 7" Deoth cY $R3 N0 925 424 -501
9N1M  Steel Edaina - 3/16"x4" Black Steel IF 385 ¢ '00
Steel Edaina - 3/16"x4" Black Steel (After 9/19) LF
901P  Sroundcover- Liriope at Trees 4" Pot 10" O C. (1.66 plant/sf) Ea 2:.79 -¢ (%2 279 0M
901PA qGla:‘oQL:ndcover- Liriope at Trees 4" Pot 10" O C (1 66 plant/st)(Atter Ea $2.00 0 2,279 2,279 $4,558 00
roundcover - WinterCreeoer 4" Pot 10" OC (1 66 olant/sf Fa 131 5 12 -5 12 7744 7%
9010A gqoglindmver-WmterCreeper4 Pot 10" OC (1 66 plant/sf)(After Ea $2.00 0 5912 5912 $11,824 00
YU1R Ornamental Grasses - Gulf Muhlv-1 Gal 24" O C (0 28 plant/sf) Ea 341 20 181 181 -20 000
Ornamental Grasses - Gulf Muhly-1 Gal 24" O C (028
901RA nlant/sPiAfter 6/19) Ea $8 65 0 826 826 $7,144 90
draanic Compost 0 5" Laver over bed area cyYy 1 1 -980 3.218 00)
901SA Jraanic Compost 0 5" Laver over bed area (After 9/19) cy 0 120 1 6 834 00
Y011 raanic Comnost 2" Tondressina (04 4 44,50 382 0 -382
901TA raanic Combast 2" Tondressina (After 9/19) (24 5520
oarselv Shredded Hardwood Mulch - 2" Topdressina cYy 474 3L
oarselv Shredded Hardwood Mulch - (After 9/19) CcY 50 2.587 50
902A-B Irriaation for Groundcover. Ornamental Grasses, Trees, Meters LS 1 o] (%16 080 0M
902A-BA I{:[Eatlon for Groundcover, Ornamental GGrasses, |rees, veters LS $32,775 00 0 1 $32,775 00
*hanaed Scnne)
Landscapne Maintenance Aareement - Phase 1 LS 1 000 UL
Landscape Maintenance Aareement - Phase 2 LS 1 1 5.000 00)
Landscape Maintenance (Changed Scope) LS 000 0] 1 1
1617A Solid Drain Pipe L+ ] a0 0 -50
1617AA Tree Drainaae - 4" Solid Drain Pipe After 9/19) IF 22 45 1122 50
Tree Drainaae - 4" Perforated Drain Pioe Wrapoed w/Filter Fabric LF -4 356 bL
1659BA x?t:r[;r/ilgf\ge - 4" Perforated Drain Pipe Wrapped w/Filter Fabric LF $22 45 0 490 490 $11,000 50
8N28 Rack Mulch with Filter Fabric 7-In Depth {Hawkins Plaza) SF 14 80 0 75 75 $1
Decomposed Granite with Filter Fabric 5-In Depth (Hawkins Plaza) SF 1 560 00
Fill Plantina Bed Soil 18-In Depth (Hawkins Plaza) SF 22 232 227360
8031 Aluminum Edaina (Hawkins Plaza) LF 11 0 195 195 2 145 00
8032 3Na Crane Mvrtle 'Chactaw' (Hawkins Plaza) Ea 1345 OV 0 5 5
RN33 Saae 1 Gallon (Hawkins Plaza) Fa 27 60
Irriaation Svstem (Hawkins Plaza) LS 1
Irrigation Sleeves (Hawkins Plaza) LS 1 1 N3as Nn
Total For Schedule A - Central - Pavina $43 920 0O
Total For Schedule B - Central - Drainage $7.435 25
Total For Schedule C - Central - Removal $14 321 10
Total For Schedule D - Central - Sianal Uparade and Pavement Markings $80.1/U b/
Total For Schedule E - Central - Landscape Improvements
Grand Total $U U0

PBW-FRM - 314 Revision: 4 Effective Date; 10/30/17


















DATE

TO

SUBJECT

o T oo W Sl B s A

Memorandum Xl z
i /[ 4
270 HAR -3 PHi2: b w
CITY SECRETARY
02/21/2020 DALLAS: TEARC CITY OF DALLAS

Bilierae Johnson, City Secretary (Interim)

Correction to Administrative Change Order: 20-0058

This is the second correction to the subject Administrative Change Order.

The subject Administrative Change Order was approved on 1/12/2020 authorized in the Change
Order No. 1 to serve contract with Phoenix | Restoration and Construction, Ltd.

Change(s) is needed to correct:

Action requested Currently reads in the construction contract with SA#1 should read in
the construction contract with Phoenix | Restoration and Construction, Ltd.

Fund currently reads 2006 Bond should read 1T00

Current:

Authorize Change Order #1, {an increasefa-deerease) in the construction contract with
SA#4 in the amount of $12,649.41; thereby {increasing/deereasing) the contract from
$675,000.00 to $687,649.41.
Correction: '

Authorize Change Order #1, an increase in the construction contract with Phoenix |
Restoration and Construction, Ltd. in the amount of $12,649.41; thereby increasing the
contract from $675,000.00 to $687,649.41.

Current:
FUNDING
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV. OBJ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE NO.  AMOUNT
1700 PKR P624 DABS 4310 PKO6R62401 PKR-2019-00010278  $12,649.41
Correction:
FUNDING
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV. OBJ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE NO.  AMOUNT
1700 PKR P624 DABS 4310 PK06P624.1 PKR-2019-00010278 $12,649.41

“Qur Product is Service”
Equity | Empathy | Ethics | Excellence

@ 'D\”‘U
Qb\



200058

Please make the necessary corrections to your records.

Thank you,

n D. Jéhkins, Interim Director
Park and Recreation Department

Project Manager

Project File
OFO: ﬂ'\pproved DDenied Is ATT Approval Needed? DY Eﬁ\l
OFO: %,KLAQ 2{28/20p0
U™ Signature Date
NooR SHAIRH
Print Name
ATT: DApproved DDenied
Assistant City Attorney:
Signature Date
Print Name

“Dallas, the City that Works: Diverse, Vibrant and Progressive”



DATE

TO

SUBJECT

200058

Memorandum ¥
NFEB 10 AMIL: 83 ‘t’
CITY SECRETARY
L 2 EYy AQ
01/22/2020 LLAS. TEXAS CITY OF DALLAS

Bilierae Johnson, City Secretary (Interim)

Correction to Administrative Change Order: 20-0058

This is the first correction to the subject Administrative Change Order.

The subject Administrative Change Order was approved on 1/12/2020 authorized in the Chance
Orcer No. 1 to serve contract with Phoenix | Restoration and Construction, Ltd.

Change(s) is needed to correct:

Action requested Currently reads in the construction contract with SA#1 should read in
the construction contract with Phoenix | Restoration and Construction, Ltd.

Fund currently reads 2006 Bond should read 1T00

Current:

Authorize Change Order #1, {an increasefa-deerease) in the construction contract with
SA#1 in the amount of $12,649.41; thereby {increasing/desreasing) the contract from
$675,000.00 to $687,649.41.

Correction:

Authorize Change Order #1, an increase in the construction contract with Phoenix |
Restoration and Construction, Ltd. in the amount of $12,649.41; thereby increasing the
contract from $675,000.00 to $687,649.41.

Current:
FUNDING
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV. OBJ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE NO.  AMOUNT
2006 Bond PKR P624 DBS- 4599 PK06P62401 $12,649.41
Correction:
FUNDING
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV. OBJ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE NO.  AMOUNT
1700 PKR P624 DABS 4310 PK06P62401 PKR-2019-00010278  $12,649.41

b

“QOur Product is Service”
Equity | Empathy | Ethics | Excellence



200058

Please make the necessary corrections to your records.

Thank you,

John D.Mdenkins, Interim Director
Park and Recreation Department

Project Manager

Project File
OF0: [Fapproved [Denied  1Is ATT Approval Needed? [ Iy [W<
OFO: MLN(\A . 9)4/2020
D Signature Date
NDDR - SPAIKH
Print Name
ATT: DApproved DDenied
Assistant City Attorney:
Signature Date
Print Name

“Dallas, the City that Works: Diverse, Vibrant and Progressive”











































































DATE

TO

SUBJECT

200058

Memorandum ¥
NFEB 10 AMIL: 83 ‘t’
CITY SECRETARY
L 2 EYy AQ
01/22/2020 LLAS. TEXAS CITY OF DALLAS

Bilierae Johnson, City Secretary (Interim)

Correction to Administrative Change Order: 20-0058

This is the first correction to the subject Administrative Change Order.

The subject Administrative Change Order was approved on 1/12/2020 authorized in the Chance
Orcer No. 1 to serve contract with Phoenix | Restoration and Construction, Ltd.

Change(s) is needed to correct:

Action requested Currently reads in the construction contract with SA#1 should read in
the construction contract with Phoenix | Restoration and Construction, Ltd.

Fund currently reads 2006 Bond should read 1T00

Current:

Authorize Change Order #1, {an increasefa-deerease) in the construction contract with
SA#1 in the amount of $12,649.41; thereby {increasing/desreasing) the contract from
$675,000.00 to $687,649.41.

Correction:

Authorize Change Order #1, an increase in the construction contract with Phoenix |
Restoration and Construction, Ltd. in the amount of $12,649.41; thereby increasing the
contract from $675,000.00 to $687,649.41.

Current:
FUNDING
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV. OBJ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE NO.  AMOUNT
2006 Bond PKR P624 DBS- 4599 PK06P62401 $12,649.41
Correction:
FUNDING
FUND DEPT UNIT ACTV. OBJ PROGRAM ENCUMBRANCE NO.  AMOUNT
1700 PKR P624 DABS 4310 PK06P62401 PKR-2019-00010278  $12,649.41

b

“QOur Product is Service”
Equity | Empathy | Ethics | Excellence



200058

Please make the necessary corrections to your records.

Thank you,

John D.Mdenkins, Interim Director
Park and Recreation Department

Project Manager

Project File
OF0: [Fapproved [Denied  1Is ATT Approval Needed? [ Iy [W<
OFO: MLN(\A . 9)4/2020
D Signature Date
NDDR - SPAIKH
Print Name
ATT: DApproved DDenied
Assistant City Attorney:
Signature Date
Print Name

“Dallas, the City that Works: Diverse, Vibrant and Progressive”


















DATE

TO

SUBJECT

20-5063

Memorandum
2020 HAY -6 PH 12:40
CITY SECRETARY
CALLAS. TEXAS
CITY OF DALLAS
May 6, 2020

Bilierae Johnson, City Secretary

Correction to Administrative Action No. 20-5063 for Alley Reconstruction
Group 17-1303 dated 12/23/2019

It has come to our attention that the following information is incorrect on the original
document: Administrative Action form

Incorrect: Contract Term: 4/8/2019 to 2/25/2020
Correct: Contract Term: 4/8/2019 to 3/31/2021

Please make the necessary corrections to the permanent records. Should you have

any questions or require additional information, please contact Mehari Abraha, E.I.T.,
Project Manager at (214) 948 4520.

Robert Perez, Ph.D., Director
Department of Public Works

Attachment

%

“Our Product is Service”
Equity | Empathy | Ethics | Excellence

Wﬂ




























































20-5082

Memorandum Z28APR 22 AH 817

CITY SECRETARY
CALLAS. TEXAS ‘t’

CITY OF DALLAS

DATE 04/13/2020
TO City Secretary
SUBJECT Correction to Administrative Action 20-5082

This is the first correction to the subject Administrative Action.
The subject Administrative Action was approved 11/21/2019.

Changes are needed to correct Encumbrance Type and Number.

Current Administrative Action Encumbrance Type and Number listed on AA: PKR-2019-
00011925

Corrected Administrative Action Encumbrance Type and Number: PKR-2019-00011549

Department: Park and Recreation Department
. . i D_Jenkihs
Director (Or deSIgnee.): John D. Jenkins (Apr 14, 2020) w
Signature Date
John D. Jenkins
Print Name
Attachment for reference: Council Resolution [number], and if applicable, previous correction
memo(s)
OFS: [WMApproved [ IDenied Is ATT Approval Needed? DY@N
OFS Nl:ﬁr Shmkh.s\'/\p(l‘)lzuzu\ Apr 15, 2020
Signature Date
Noor Shaikh
Print Name
ATT: [ |Approved [ IDenied

Assistant City Attorney:

Signature Date



Print Name

20-5082












































































































Thursday, March 5, 2020

To Whom It May Concern,

205178

I0HAR -9 PH 1: 24
T \?l

CITY OF DALLAS

Please let this memo serve as a request for correction for the following vendor numbers on

the respective AAs:

AA#20-5178 — Brenda Randall — Corrected vendor #VS100464

AA#20-5278 — Tyra Goodley — Corrected vendor #VS0000069960

Thank you,

J;{'mifeicripgs {Mar &, 2020}_.

Signature

Jennifer Scripps
Director
Office of Arts and Culture

o\























































































































































































	4907_001
	4907_067
	4907_124



